



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: HEINZ RANCH DRESSING

VARIETY NUMBER: 534500

FORMULATION: Chatsworth: 5241388

Jacksonville: 5241115

Mason: 5241337

PACKAGE SIZE: 100 - 1oz (28g) pouches

NET CONTENTS: 1oz (28g)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: A rich and creamy dressing made with fresh buttermilk and characterized by garlic and onion flavor notes.

MANUFACTURING LOCATION: CHATSWORTH, CA; JACKSONVILLE, F; MASON, OH

ANALYTICAL DATA:

Acid:	0.70-0.90%
Salt:	1.80-2.20%
pH:	3.35-3.75
Bostwick (30sec @ 68-72°F):	5.0-8.5cm
(average leading edge and side wall)	

MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:

Product is commercially sterile for storage under ambient conditions.

CONTAINER PACKAGING:

Container: 1oz (28g) Pouches

CONTAINER CODING: Primary Packaging-1oz (28g) Pouches

None

CASE PACKAGING:

Pack/Size: 100/1oz
Case Net Wt: 6.250lbs.
Case Gross Wt: 7.000lbs.
Case Cube: 0.261
Case Size (OD): 9.500" x 7.900" x 6.000"
Cases/Pallet: 225
Cases/Layer: 25
Layers/Pallet: 9

CASE CODING: Secondary Packaging

Represented On Print & Apply Label
Example: O13A01
OZ = Factory (HPC Chatsworth, CA)
O1 = Factory (HPC Mason, OH)
Q0 = Factory (HPC Jacksonville, FL)
3= Production Year (2013)
A = Production Month (Jan)
01 = Production Day of Month (01 - 31)
(Month codes A=Jan B=Feb C=Mar...H=Aug (I=not used)
J=Sep...M=Dec)

STORAGE: AMBIENT. PRODUCT TO BE STORED IN A MANNER THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS GOVERNMENT SANITATION REQUIREMENTS.

SHELF LIFE: 240 days



P.O. Box 57
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0057
412-237-5700

HEINZ

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

PRODUCT: HEINZ RANCH DRESSING

VARIETY NUMBER: 534500

FORMULATION: Chatsworth: 5241388

Jacksonville: 5241115

Mason: 5241337

KOSHER STATUS: KOSHER - DAIRY

INGREDIENT STATEMENT:

SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, BUTTERMILK (CULTURED LOWFAT MILK, MILK, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES), DISODIUM INOSINATE & GUANYLATE, NATURAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS MILK), XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC POWDER, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, ONION POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN [CORN], CULTURED CREAM, SPICE, BUTTERMILK, NONFAT MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, HEAVY CREAM [CREAM, MILK], CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR, MIXED TRIGLYCERIDES, YEAST EXTRACT.

ALLERGENS: Eggs, Milk

Nutritional Data:

Per Serving

Per 100 gram

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 packet (28g)	
Servings Per Container 1	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 110	Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 240mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of 2,000 calories depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat: 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

Nutrient	Amount Per 100g	
Calories	406.99	
Calories from Fat	369.36	
Total Fat	41.04	g
Saturated Fat	6.74	g
Trans Fat	0.62	g
Cholesterol	37.19	mg
Sodium	840.78	mg
Total Carbohydrate	7.57	g
Dietary Fiber	0.20	g
Sugars	5.09	g
Protein	0.93	g
Vitamin A	76.61	IU
Vitamin C	0.52	mg
Calcium	19.98	mg
Iron	0.28	mg